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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Thelma M, Curtis Geneva Gas Company
K orRRATe coal not operated ) NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1953 Uﬁerwooﬁ#'i%‘,éﬁﬁuét( » %.R. H. Adkins
Huntington, W. Va. Hamlin, W, Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Nov.5th 19.54

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Union District
ADDRESS
Thelma M, Curtis Wayne "Cnuntz"/
39° at
1953 Und®¥WoBd'"AYendss = = T e
Huntington, W. Va. Well No...¥2ly 8- e
_ Thelma M. Curtis Fara

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
August, 1954 madeby Thelma M. Curtis 2o
R. H. Adkins '

, and recorded onthe_______day
of

L SN Y AR et

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Geneva Gas Company

q)%\mgf%,\ % R. H, Adkins

/(;:: o.;' Add;ess STREET
&y NOV 1954 = 0 :
5 o A\ 1/ Hamlin
23 RECEIVED '2 o o cITY or Town 02/09/2024
- WESTVIRGINIA S West Virginia.
S

STATE

ions be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

nd plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
thwith issue to the w perator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

Sy
ection 8 . . . .. Tf,p6 such obj
Lt e eceipt of said no

(&, DEPT. OF MINES

w M-Amtws PRINTING AND LITHOGRARHING CO. WAY'-9)"’8 pERMIT NUMBER







STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON
FRANK B. KING

CHIEF March 28, 1955

Mr., Walter Hauldren
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Hauldren:

We are in receipt of well record for
location No. 3 on Thelma Curtis Farm, Union District, Wayne
County but you failed to show the date on which drilling was
completed. Please give us this information the bottom of this
letter and return as soon as possible.

We will also appreciate, in the future,
having information shown complete in columns marked "used in
drilling" and "Left in Well" which refers to the casing record.
Since information on the amount of casing left in the well does
not always coincéide with what is originally used in drilling,
it is necessary to fill in both columns.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

AGJQJ rative Assistant

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

02/09/2024




s PHONE 179

Al
ﬂ’ R. H. ADKINS RENTAL ACCOUNT

HAMLIN, WEST VIRGINIA.

April 21, 1964
Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division

Charleston, W.Va.

Dear Mrs. Griffith;

fur plugging permit on for the well on the Thelma Curtis
farm, operated by the Geneva Gas Company,In Wayne County (WAY-948-FP)
Has expired. The Boss has informed me that they will plug the well in
the immediate future. Will you please grant us a renewal on this permit.

Vgry truly yours

02/09/2024



April 22, 1964

Mr. W.J. Hauldren
Hamlin

West Virginia
Dear Mr. Hauldren:

In compliance with your requestoof April 21, we have
renewed the plugging permit referred to below:

PERMIT NO, WELL NO, EARM DISTRICT
WAY-9u8-P 3 Thelma M. Curtis Union

Very truly yours,
MARIE E. GRIFFITH

MEG/3jb
ce: Mr. Kemneth E. Butcher, Inspector

02/09/2024



: Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom 5 Wites Found Remarks
02/09/2024
Gl
L Date , 19
APPROVED , Owner
By

(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No WM a— 74 ? p Well No ?

COMPANY /? /y MW ADDRESPSMM

FARMM—QZQ&DISTRICTMCOUNW 7/%@[4/1_/?

4 &
A1 A GClay C oo
Filling Material Used___" LA R Vi -
v
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

&
B
A

=
Q
AR
<
2
5
lc0

A

Drillexs’ Names g /M/M/M/‘/ %/( /O y7i // A/&\
(2 /Vzé(m & G ahle

j /6////& I hereby certify I visited the above well on this da

E BTt

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Rotary

O

Spudder O

Cable Tools []

Storage O
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—_—______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 84
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth________
e o 2 = 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot D= Perf. bottom
; d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____ Inch RS erf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
A NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
resh water feet feet FEET. INCHES I'EET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

GEEEY  warvows et wio LnoamaPnG co
= paerkerirites

" 02108712024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No_ZV ﬂ"/ f /{LS//O Well No >

COMPANY. %/MVO ADDRESS A/M\/&/m WA,
FAR‘Iy// DISTRICT Wbcm/\ coumwm.&_

' /O W .
Filling Material Used /M A %

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

. = N Y
2025-2034 z/a3f—
/f?a—/?OO— ()/_f:;n"_zﬂz{‘h
V0= 202 0™

A =
A/Y? -.k" ,/57,?/)-“

& N
Coud b
SLEOERLY

Drillers’ Names /@A/VI/(/L/(/ / //' (U //&/J/Zé/)
BT 2 A f ot

T Sk o)) W T Trab—y aake 47%/4’&«

j/ ’;‘/ é /4 ~ extify T visit

DATE

JE Bt

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT U
Storage =l
Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer___
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 84
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth______ % Pest. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom .
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Linees Use A HOR
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

€EBY  wariows g avo umicsmenne <o
< pberteoc iy

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

v ne T02) 9 S5 7

Well No

ADDRESS

COMPANY W /6/ M/)/
Ylhzee

FARM 7

Loz /A DISTRICT

A lon

COUNTY %f%ﬁ(/
V4

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
- s s ' 7 e Ty '
.
LT Lare A | 2o oy Zz% é /f
/ A

~— D R ””gln
ept

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

6/ /Z é S/ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

. % o

Mﬂ/ﬁ/) /

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024



OG-11

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Rotary

O

Spudder OJ

Cable Tools []

Storage O
Permit NAM Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Totaldeptho ... - . Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf, bottom....
: d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch s S SR
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT wdgm!0?4



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NoMﬁ Well No
9 , | . .
COMPANY / Z M}J/}/Ld ADDRESS /

v

FARMMM&AZ(L’LDISTRICT 2l e COUNTY cha.}‘m;

U

-

Filling Material Used Z) «é(w,

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Enidae ol 2en ,Q,{m %7')”/ PhoaF s al Mmaa/—é.qé

=1 7 .
Wfﬁ%&ﬁé Vo ﬁ%p\/ﬂw‘% ﬂ,é/;udl,r

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I/37 /[cY I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

EL X iobor

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer___.__
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8Y4
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth=sse o
rilling complete otal dept 2 Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Peérf, bottom.....

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom

0il

Fresh water

Salt water

/10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._______ Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

T S —

P 02/0872024



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
Lift 5 1/2" casing to 1200',
Set bridge at 2035'. 2 bags of cement and 5' crushed stone.
Fill with clay to %?M@of cement and 5' crushed stone.
Set bridge at 1430'. Run 2 bags of cement and 5' erushed stone.
Fill with clay to 980', Run 2 bags of cement and 5' crushed stone.
Set bridge at 300'. Run 2 bags of cement and 5' crushed stone.
Fill with clay to 3= /o

0 _ :
Cement from 8% to surface .cteél W b27 W

Set monument as prescribed by law as amended by rule 12, 1963.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,
GeneWa Gas LCompany

By - Well Operator
No objections have been filed by the coal owner of €04l oporator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mirtes to the manner herein descrikﬁzf @822024

the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apprdd
11th day of DECEMBER 63 .

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for
the well inspector.

epartment of Mines; one
ging said well; and one for

@ MATMEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
= CHARLESTON. W. VA



Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No Coal 1
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
Hamlin, W,Va,
Address i Complete Address
‘Dec. 10, 1963
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Union District
Address
Wayne County
Lease or Property Owner 3
Well No.
Address The lma M. Curtis ] Farm
Inspector to be notified Kenneth Butcher Telephone Number__Re-61933
Barboursyille, West Virginia
24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING
Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present. at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

_

r =) Geneva Gas Company

Well Operator

By

NOTE: Upon tl!{éi’abﬁndoninent of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer; shall be filed'with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND’TWO./COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 02/09/2024

e

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-948-P

MKET BﬂNn : Permit Number




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COFIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES. 5

Ne -Ceal eperatisns R.H, Adkins
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Hamlin, W.Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
e Junme 22, 19 64
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Unien District
ADDRESS
Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No..._. S
ADDRESS
Thelma Curtis Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING................. Kennlth. Buteher
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

SS.
County of __Linceln }
_______ Jehn WMeCalister

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

Arma Wheeler

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by .
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁlhng the above well “that said work

was commenced on the. 4 dayof May 1964, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED [ CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND PSLSL:D ’ L:':Gm
Lifted 5 1/2' 2 bags ef cement
and 5' crus h stene, Filled with clay fe 1900', Ran bags of cewment and
. ' f cewent and S5' crushed
stene, Hele byidged at 950' en tep of 7Y casing. Set |bridge |300!
— Ran 2 bags of lc : ! '11led with clay te 10!
—Cemented frem {10! te surface L.
— _Set marker as| : ed & ule 1%, 1963,
"f\LJ'L’g?‘
-“"‘3')”\(1# 8&
S W o A
COAL SEAMS S L~ TG ) DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) L‘: R‘C:\ns\\l\ ?\\’\Il'\(\e's .tC\O
T2 N W B
(NAME) {9', geO (v\?)/
On . oW
ar <UD~
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8L Sl day of

__May

,19.64

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this___ 22 _

My commission expires:

_Jume 7, 1967

ofa_

-
ol

QM ____________________ 02/09/2024

1964

N otary Public.

Permit No. llay=_ 948 P.



xR,
weaewel WSl SVEEED
02/09/2024



lom
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
RN OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Gl O
Permit Nn)l»‘il(«'-ll = \7{/)3 ‘) Well No
COMPANY. Z;:: A udho, ‘ ADDRESS__Z Y 177 ;/ ’

Vi b ; A/ A oy A // .
FARM_j/ LUV RIT L DISTRICT 2 LA7 ) COUNTY_ st 74 47 £/
7

Filling Material Used (AlL /l
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
o 4 / . : }‘ Vo POPL / - |
~ \ s 7 ¢ & a - - AL 1) p
f;/. (dgr) Ay /(‘ ria 4 v AL ;j /, L 244 (Y
o / 3 . s . ~
= Vi v » . ) 4 - el e >
\;,.}' / £ ," f}; f ? / - . ‘/‘ 4 7 /, /I ooy vy, l’/ Vit s / P
7

/ 4 /

. West 1o ]
» {.b t itgingg I\

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: ., / i
/7 Vi . 02" 7 s , s /Y -y & it S .
~—- ’// N’ 4 { > L s [3 : '/«v' ‘/ ’/ : ” { / ¢ /(II'/" f/ - <X // /7 o /-
» v « 2 f {

Ve, -t o |
2 P 4 s 3 (l
o w. oL V. ] % / L A5Gl 7 A s / . /
s / 4 e
_5 ) = ¢ Mr/ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
< )
il — / 7 /

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

Y 02/09/2024



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION YAy
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer__________
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8Y4

65 Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______

¥ ¥ B 3 Perf. top

Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom

Initial open flow

Volume

/10ths Water in____Inch

Rock prescure

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom______

0il

['resh water

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET, INCHES FEET INCHES
_feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water,

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024



June 16, 1964

Mr. R, H. Adkins
Hamlin
West Virginia

Dear Mr. Adkins:

The final inspection report for your
Well No. F-1---Sr-3 on the Thelma Curtis Farm,
Union District, Wayne County, has been received
in our office. Plugging was done under Permit
WAY -948-P,

As our Inspector, Mr., E. L. Lusher,
regorts that ever{thin is in good order, we are
releasing this well under the Blanket Bend by
which it is covered.

Yours very truly,

GURMER WAMOCK

oaa

02/09/2024
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